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CHURCH PLANTING
TOBY DEHAY 
Church Planting &  
Development Associate 
270-621-0354 
Toby.DeHay@kybaptist.org 

JOB JUAREZ  
Church Planting Group Leader & 
Development Associate 
502-295-7659 
Job.Juarez@kybaptist.org 

EDDIE TORRES  
Multi Language Planting &  
Development Associate 
502-640-8747 
Eddie.Torres@kybaptist.org

ROB PATTERSON 
Evangelism Team Leader 
606-765-9176 
Rob.Patterson@kybaptist.org

IAN CARRICO 
Church Evangelism Associate 
270-562-1196 
Ian.Carrico@kybaptist.org 

KENNY RAGER 
Church Evangelism Strategist 
270-314-2060 
Kenny.Rager@kybaptist.org

CARLOS DE LA BARRA 
Church Planting Strategist &  
Campus Ministry Director 
502-489-3419 
Carlos.DelaBarra@kybaptist.org

EVANGELISM CHURCH PLANTING  
& CAMPUS MINISTRY

MINISTRY ASSISTANTS
DEANNA TERRY 
Team Ministry  
Assistant  
502-489-3418 
Deanna.Terry@kybaptist.org

DAWN CAVANAH 
Church Planting  
Ministry Assistant  
502-489-3408 
Dawn.Cavanah@kybaptist.org

JONAH PACK 
Campus Ministry  
Assistant 
502-489-3345 
Jonah.Pack@kybaptist.org

JONATHAN CLARK 
Murray Region 
BCM: 270-753-5771 
Cell: 985-687-9488 
Jonathan.Clark@kybaptist.org 

JAKE HANCOCK 
Richmond Region 
BCM: 859-623-3294 
Cell: 270-217-6434 
Jake.Hancock@kybaptist.org 

BRIAN HINTON 
Louisville Region 
BCM: 502-852-6595 
Cell: 859-396-0874 
Brian.Hinton@kybaptist.org

DANIEL JOHNSON 
Lexington Region 
BCM: 859-469-9709 
Cell: 912-682-1416 
Daniel.Johnson@kybaptist.org

TOMMY JOHNSON 
Regional Campus Minister Group 
Leader - Bowling Green Region 
BCM: 270-781-3185 
Cell: 270-779-9929 
Tommy.Johnson@kybaptist.org

MATTHEW MOFIELD 
Morehead Region 
BCM: 606-784-4490 
Cell: 606-271-6974 
Matthew.Mofield@kybaptist.org

JOSH SKIPPER 
Northern Kentucky Region 
BCM: 859-572-5955 
Cell: 859-512-1428 
Josh.Skipper@kybaptist.org

MARK WILLIAMS  
Kentucky State University 
(Interim) 
BCM: 502-699-2674 
Cell: 248-320-4620 
Mark.Williams@kybaptist.org

REGIONAL CAMPUS MINISTERS

EVANGELISM 
TEAM

KY B A PT I ST.O R G/E VANGE LIS M

The Evangelism Team was created by 
churches for churches to help churches 
fulfill the “reach Kentucky” mandate 
of KBC’s larger mission statement. 
We help churches by encouraging 
evangelism through keeping lostness 
in view, equipping for personal and 
comprehensive evangelism, providing 
opportunities for engaging lostness, 
and expanding Kingdom impact 
through cooperative partnerships. 
The Lord has brought together an 
amazing team of evangelistic servants 
organized into three groups.

The Baptist campus ministry group 
helps students encounter Christ through 
engaging the local church.

The church planting group helps 
churches plant multiplying churches by 
partially funding but fully supporting 
church planting apprentices and 
church planters, as well as supporting 
multilanguage ministires.

Be sure to check out the individual 
group reports to see how God is moving 
through the evangelistic cooperation of 
Kentucky Baptists. 

– ROB PATTERSON  
   KBC Evangelism Team Leader

“

“

866-489-3418  (toll free) 
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Session One:
Immanuel Corbin’s Amazing Stor y of Revitalization

1. The power of stor y.

2. Discover your stor y. And keep sharing your stor y.

Ever y person has a name, ever y name has a stor y, ever y stor y matters to God.

What ’s your stor y?

What stories you tell are important, and those you hear others in the church and 

community share are even more honest and revealing. 

His stor y

But evangelism itself is the proclamation of the historical biblical Christ as Savior 

and Lord, with a view to persuading people to come to him personally and so be 

reconciled to God. In issuing the gospel invitation we have no liberty to conceal  

the cost of discipleship.” – Luasazzne Covenant

“One beggar telling another beggar where to get good.” – CT Niles

D I S C U S S I O N  Q U E S T I O N S :D I S C U S S I O N  Q U E S T I O N S :

“Who first shared the Gospel with you?”  

What stood out to you about them? What would you tell them today?

What is your church’s mission statement?  

How can you help your church share its stor y?
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Session Two:
Evangelize to Revitalize, Lessons Learned

The Power of Invitation: Systems & Services

 “Go and Tell ” AND “Come and See”

1.  It begins with the pastor, but it doesn’t stop there.

2.  Invite, invite, invite.

•	 Invite people follow Jesus.

•	 Invite people to go with you.

•	 Invite students to join the mission.

•	 Invite others to speak to your people.

3.  Use systems that are reproducible.

4.  Events work.
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Session Three:
Key Steps to Developing an Evangelistic Culture

The Power of Culture: Stories and Systems Develop Culture

1.   Write down what you want to be. 

Mission statement – Connect the Gospel to people, people to community, and 

community to the mission of Jesus.

Vision – Growing leaders to plant healthy churches in collegiate towns across 

Kentucky and beyond for the glor y of God.

His Grace > My Past   

2.   A long obedience in the same direction.

3.   You put the cookies on the lowest shelf, so anyone can reach them.

4.   Celebrate what you want repeated.

TA B L E  TA L K  ( D I S C U S S I O N  Q U E S T I O N S  O N  S C R E E N )TA B L E  TA L K  ( D I S C U S S I O N  Q U E S T I O N S  O N  S C R E E N )

1.	 How would an outsider describe your culture?

2.	 If a new leader walked in tomorrow as the new pastor, and had one change they 

could make, what would it be? What is stopping you from making that change?

3.	 What is one step you can take now to begin to bring about the culture where 

evangelism will thrive?
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Session Four:
Practical Nuts & Bolts for Leading Evangelistically

The Power of Prayer
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